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1  

2 ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,

3 MOURNING THE DEATH OF PATRICIA HOLLIDAY MILLER.

4  

5 WHEREAS, it is with profound sorrow that we note the

6 death on May 8, 2019, of Patricia Holliday Miller of Mountain

7 Brook, Alabama, at the age of 79 years; and

8 WHEREAS, her passing leaves a void in the lives of

9 her loving family, many friends, and the entire community,

10 where she was highly regarded; and

11 WHEREAS, Mrs. Miller was born on December 15, 1939,

12 to Carl Dupree and Edith Wall Holliday; and

13 WHEREAS, she was a very loving wife, mother, and

14 grandmother, devoting her life to her family; her

15 grandchildren fondly referred to her as PatPat; and

16 WHEREAS, Mrs. Miller was preceded in death by her

17 parents; and

18 WHEREAS, she is survived by her loving husband of 54

19 years, William "Bill" Frederick Miller, Jr.; children,

20 Patricia Miller Ireland (Bill), William Frederick Miller, III,

21 (Cheryl), and Melissa Miller Cox (Stewart); and grandchildren,

22 Mary Patricia Damrich Grizzle (John), Elizabeth Miller

23 Damrich, John David Damrich, Ann Kathryn Miller, William

24 Frederick Miller, IV, Andrew McKinnon Cox, and Miller Bolyn

25 Cox; and
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1 WHEREAS, although her presence will be greatly

2 missed, the memory of Patricia Holliday Miller will be

3 cherished in the hearts of all who knew and loved her; now

4 therefore,

5 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH

6 HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That the death of Patricia Holliday

7 Miller is recorded with deep sadness, and this resolution is

8 offered in tribute to her life and with heartfelt sympathy to

9 her family, whose grief is shared by many.
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1  

2  

3    

4  Speaker of the House of Representatives  

5    

6  President and Presiding Officer of the Senate  

House of Representatives7

I hereby certify that the within Act originated in8
9 and was adopted by the House 16-MAY-19.

10  
11 Jeff Woodard
12 Clerk
13  

 14   

 15   

Senate16 23-MAY-19 Adopted

 17   
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